
CCSS
Full list of race categories

Cumulative Cumulative
RACE Frequency     Percent Frequency  Percent

Other - Not specified                 20   0.14 20  0.14
White not Hispanic 11680       83.56 11700        83.70
White Hispanic         291        2.08 11991        85.78
Black not Hispanic  614 4.39 12605        90.18
Black Hispanic 17        0.12 12622        90.30
American Indian/Alaska Native       86        0.62 12708        90.91
Asian or Pacific Islander        166   1.19 12874    92.10
White/black                         32 0.23 12906 92.33
Puerto Rican                      9 0.06 12915        92.40
Hispanic/Mexican 338        2.42 13253        94.81
Eurasian 41        0.29 13294        95.11
White/Black/Indian                   8   0.06 13302        95.16
Chinese/White                       2   0.01 13304        95.18
South Asian/West Indian             15  0.11 13319        95.29
Middle Eastern                       5   0.04 13324        95.32
Arab/American                      2   0.01 13326        95.34
White/American Indian                42   0.30 13368        95.64
Black/Indian                          2     0.01 13370        95.65
Black/Asian or Pacific Islander       2   0.01 13372        95.66
Puerto Rican/latino(Cuban)           1  0.01 13373        95.67
Black/American Indian                1   0.01 13374        95.68
Black/American Indian/Hispanic       1  0.01 13375        95.69
Puerto rican/Latino(Cuban)/White     3   0.02 13378        95.71
Amer Indian/Asian                   1    0.01 13379        95.71
Amer Indian/Asian/White            1  0.01 13380        95.72
Asian/India                          1  0.01 13381        95.73
E Indian/Black/Chinese             1  0.01 13382        95.74
American Indian/Hispanic             1  0.01 13383        95.74
White/Hispanic status unknown      453 3.24 13836        98.98
Black/Hispanic status unknown    26   0.19 13862        99.17
Race unknown/Hispanic            44 0.31 13906        99.48
Race unknownn/non-Hispanic         29  0.21 13935        99.69
Other/non-Hispanic                  4 0.03 13939        99.72
Other/Hispanic                      39  0.28 13978       100.00

       Frequency Missing = 30



Five race categories used in the methodology manuscript

Cumulative Cumulative
 racea Frequency Percent Frequency Percent

White 11680 86.36 11680 86.36
Black        657    4.86 12337       91.22
Hispanic                374  2.77 12711 93.98
Asian/Pacific Islander   166   1.23 12877  95.21
Other                    648    4.79 13525  100.00

          Frequency Missing = 483

(Note that "white/non-specific" are excluded, since we don't know whether these people are Hispanic or not.)


